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STORMWATER CALCULATIONS
Site Improvement Plans

SSM Medical Office Building
O’Fallon, MO 63368
Project No. 22-9120
September 27, 2022

The project consists of a 66,000 s.f. building on a 7.5 acre site. The building will be expanded to 100,000 s.f. in the
future. Stormwater design is based on future improvements being counted as impervious areas. Stormwater
calculations were prepared following the design requirements of the City of O’Fallon and MSD. Rainfall intensities are
from MSD Rules and Regulations Figure 4-1, and lllinois State Water Survey Bulletin 71.

STORM SEWER NETWORK SIZING:

Calculations have been performed modeling the proposed storm sewer network during a 15 year and 100 year storm
using Hydraflow Storm Sewers and the Rational Method. A storm duration of 20 minutes was used per MSD
requirements. The rainfall intensity and Pl Values are from the MSD Rules and Regulations. Calculations can be
found later in this report. Storm Sewer Drainage Area Map can be found in Appendix A.

INLET SIZING:

Calculations have been performed modeling the storm inlets during a 15 year storm using Hydraflow Express
Extension and the Rational Method. A storm duration of 20 minutes was used per city requirements. The rainfall
intensity and PI Values are from the MSD Rules and Regulations. Calculations can be found later in this report.

DETENTION AND WATER QUALITY:
Stormwater detention and water quality are provided by the wet basin on Lot 11B. These calculations and plans were
submitted under GR22-000012.




STORM SEWER PIPING
15 YEAR STORM



Cochran reget
Line Inlet DnStm | Invert | Invert Line Line | Line | Known | Flow | Capac | Vel HGL HGL HGL | Gnd/Rim | Gnd/Rim
No. ID Ln No Dn Up Length | Slope | Size Q Rate Full Ave Dn Up Jnct El Dn El Up

(ft) (ft) (ft) (%) (in) (cfs) (cfs) (cfs) | (ftis} (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft)
1 NEW JUNCTION BOX #2 | Outfall | 582.00 | 582.21 41.291 | 0.51 36 428 | 2713 | 4757 | 528 | 584.86 | 583.89 | 583.89 584.95 590.00
2 NEW CURB INLET #3 1 | 582.31 | 583.33 | 204.500 | 0.50 30 049 | 2285 | 2896 | 6.54 | 583.98 | 585.00 | 585.60 590.00 588.15
3 NEW CURB INLET #7 2 | 583.43 | 592.00 | 221.729 | 3.87 24 0.51 | 17.59 | 44.47 | 6.26 | 585.60 | 593.51j | 593.51 588.15 599.80
4 NEW CURB INLET #8 3| 592.10 | 602.18 | 377.324 | 2.67 15 028 | 546 | 10.55 | 4.96 | 593.51 | 603.13j | 603.13 599.80 607.30
5 NEW CURB INLET #9 4 | 602.28 | 602.63 | 35.000 | 1.00 15 2.01 518 6.46 | 559 | 603.13 | 603.55 | 603.55 607.30 607.30
6 NEW JUNCTION BOX #10 5 | 602.73 | 603.22 | 48.820 | 1.00 15 0.00 | 3.17 6.47 | 4.03 | 603.55 | 603.94) | 603.94 607.30 609.25
7 NEW CURB INLET #11 6 | 603.32 | 604.29 | 97.135 | 1.00 12 212 317 356 | 5.03 | 604.06 | 605.05 | 605.05 609.25 609.30
8 Null Structure 7 | 604.89 | 607.40 | 31.687 | 7.92 12 0.16 | 0.16 | 10.02 | 1.92 | 605.05 | 607.56 | 607.56 609.30 0.00
9 NEW GRATED INLET #12 7 | 604.39 | 605.00 | 60.730 | 1.00 12 0.89 | 0.89 357 | 2.35 | 605.05 | 605.39j | 605.39 609.30 608.50
10 NEW CURB INLET #15 3| 592.10 | 592.45 | 35.000 | 1.00 18 327 | 1162 | 1050 | 6.58 | 593.60 | 594.03 | 594.10 599.80 599.80
11 | NEW GRATED CURB INLET #16 10 | 592.55 | 595.12 | 155497 | 1.65 18 1.01 835 | 1350 | 532 | 594.10 | 596.24) | 596.24 599.80 602.90
12 | NEW GRATED CURB INLET #17 11 | 595.22 | 596.67 | 145.005 | 1.00 18 1.02 7.34 | 1050 | 566 | 596.24 | 597.72 | 597.72 602.90 603.00
13 | NEW GRATED CURB INLET #18 12 | 596.77 | 597.47 | 70.141 1.00 15 2.37 6.32 6.45 | 596 | 597.77 | 59848 | 598.48 603.00 602.90
14 NEW JUNCTION BOX #19 13 | 597.57 | 598.61 | 104.500 | 1.00 15 0.00 | 395 6.44 | 443 | 59848 | 599.41]) | 599.41 602.90 604.75
15 NEW CURB INLET #20 14 | 598.71 | 598.89 18.192 | 0.99 12 0.67 | 3.95 354 | 5.03 | 599.71 599.89 | 600.07 604.75 603.90
16 NEW CURB INLET #21 15 | 598.99 | 599.52 52.593 | 1.01 12 049 | 328 358 | 4.20 | 600.07 | 600.48 | 600.52 603.90 605.80
17 | NEW GRATED CURB INLET #22 16 | 599.62 | 600.70 | 108.356 | 1.00 12 026 | 279 356 | 4.20 | 600.52 | 601.42j | 601.42 605.80 607.80
18 | NEW GRATED CURB INLET #23 17 | 600.80 | 602.43 | 163.000 | 1.00 12 170 | 2.53 356 | 468 | 601.42 | 603.11 | 603.11 607.80 606.75
19 NEW CURB INLET #24 18 | 602.53 | 603.25 | 72.095 | 1.00 12 0.83 | 0.83 356 | 2.39 | 603.11 | 603.63j | 603.63 606.75 606.80
20 | NEW DOUBLE CURB INLET #13 2 | 583.43 | 583.88 | 45.000 | 1.00 24 029 | 477 | 2262 | 158 | 585.60 | 585.62 | 585.64 588.15 588.15
21 NEW AREA INLET #14 20 | 583.98 | 584.26 | 28.176 | 0.99 24 448 | 448 | 2255 | 2.91 | 58564 | 585.00 | 585.00 588.15 590.00

Project File: STORM SEWER 15-YEAR 10-20.stm

Number of lines: 21

Date: 10/20/2022

NOTES: ** Critical depth

Storm Sewers



STORM SEWER PIPING
100 YEAR STORM



Cochran reget
Line Inlet DnStm | Invert | Invert Line Line | Line | Known | Flow | Capac | Vel HGL HGL HGL | Gnd/Rim | Gnd/Rim
No. ID Ln No Dn Up Length | Slope | Size Q Rate Full Ave Dn Up Jnct El Dn El Up

(ft) (ft) (ft) (%) (in) (cfs) (cfs) (cfs) | (ftis} (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft) (ft)
1 NEW JUNCTION BOX #2 | Outfall | 582.00 | 582.21 41.291 | 0.51 36 577 | 36.57 | 47.57 | 517 | 585.69 | 585.81 | 586.01 584.95 590.00
2 NEW CURB INLET #3 1 | 582.31 | 583.33 | 204.500 | 0.50 30 0.66 | 30.80 | 28.96 | 6.28 | 586.01 587.16 | 587.71 590.00 588.15
3 NEW CURB INLET #7 2 | 583.43 | 592.00 | 221.729 | 3.87 24 0.69 | 23.72 | 4447 | 7.89 | 587.71 | 593.73j | 593.73 588.15 599.80
4 NEW CURB INLET #8 3| 592.10 | 602.18 | 377.324 | 2.67 15 038 | 735 | 1055 | 6.26 | 593.73 | 603.26] | 603.26 599.80 607.30
5 NEW CURB INLET #9 4 | 602.28 | 602.63 | 35.000 | 1.00 15 2.70 6.97 6.46 | 5.68 | 603.53 | 603.94 | 604.26 607.30 607.30
6 NEW JUNCTION BOX #10 5 | 602.73 | 603.22 | 48.820 | 1.00 15 0.00 | 4.27 6.47 | 3.48 | 604.26 | 604.47 | 604.59 607.30 609.25
7 NEW CURB INLET #11 6 | 603.32 | 604.29 | 97.135 | 1.00 12 286 | 427 356 | 5.44 | 604.59 | 605.99 | 606.40 609.25 609.30
8 Null Structure 7 | 604.89 | 607.40 | 31.687 | 7.92 12 0.21 0.21 10.02 | 1.16 | 606.40 | 607.59 | 607.59 609.30 0.00
9 NEW GRATED INLET #12 7 | 604.39 | 605.00 | 60.730 | 1.00 12 1.20 1.20 357 | 153 | 606.40 | 606.47 | 606.50 609.30 608.50
10 NEW CURB INLET #15 3| 592.10 | 592.45 | 35.000 | 1.00 18 441 | 15.68 | 10.50 | 8.87 | 593.73 | 594.51 | 594.63 599.80 599.80
11 | NEW GRATED CURB INLET #16 10 | 592.55 | 595.12 | 155497 | 1.65 18 1.36 | 11.27 | 13.50 | 6.69 | 594.63 | 596.40) | 596.40 599.80 602.90
12 | NEW GRATED CURB INLET #17 11 | 595.22 | 596.67 | 145.005 | 1.00 18 137 | 9.91 10.50 | 6.55 | 596.40 | 597.88 | 597.88 602.90 603.00
13 | NEW GRATED CURB INLET #18 12 | 596.77 | 597.47 | 70.141 1.00 15 320 | 854 6.45 | 6.96 | 598.02 | 599.25 | 599.60 603.00 602.90
14 NEW JUNCTION BOX #19 13 | 597.57 | 598.61 | 104.500 | 1.00 15 0.00 | 534 6.44 | 435 | 599.60 | 600.32 | 600.45 602.90 604.75
15 NEW CURB INLET #20 14 | 598.71 | 598.89 18.192 | 0.99 12 0.90 | 534 354 | 6.80 | 600.45 | 600.86 | 601.20 604.75 603.90
16 NEW CURB INLET #21 15 | 598.99 | 599.52 52.593 | 1.01 12 0.67 | 4.44 358 | 5.65 | 601.20 | 602.02 | 602.08 603.90 605.80
17 | NEW GRATED CURB INLET #22 16 | 599.62 | 600.70 | 108.356 | 1.00 12 0.36 | 3.77 356 | 4.80 | 602.08 | 603.29 | 603.36 605.80 607.80
18 | NEW GRATED CURB INLET #23 17 | 600.80 | 602.43 | 163.000 | 1.00 12 2.29 3.41 356 | 4.34 | 603.36 | 604.86 | 604.99 607.80 606.75
19 NEW CURB INLET #24 18 | 602.53 | 603.25 | 72.095 | 1.00 12 1.12 1.12 356 | 1.43 | 604.99 | 605.07 | 605.10 606.75 606.80
20 | NEW DOUBLE CURB INLET #13 2 | 583.43 | 583.88 | 45.000 | 1.00 24 039 | 642 | 2262 | 2.04 | 587.71 587.75 | 587.80 588.15 588.15
21 NEW AREA INLET #14 20 | 583.98 | 584.26 | 28.176 | 0.99 24 6.03 6.03 | 2255 | 1.92 | 587.80 | 587.82 | 587.87 588.15 590.00

Project File: STORM SEWER 100-YEAR 10-20.stm

Number of lines: 21

Date: 10/20/2022

NOTES: ** Critical depth

Storm Sewers



CURB INLET SIZING
15 YEAR STORM



Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc. Tuesday, Sep 27 2022

Cl #3

Curb Inlet Calculations

Location = On grade Compute by: Known Q

Curb Length (ft) = 4.00 Q (cfs) = 0.27

Throat Height (in) = 2.00

Grate Area (sqft) = -0- Highlighted

Grate Width (ft) = -0- Q Total (cfs) = 0.27

Grate Length (ft) = -0- Q Capt (cfs) = 0.27
Q Bypass (cfs) = -0-

Gutter Depth at Inlet (in) = 6.76

Slope, Sw (ft/ft) = 0.020 Efficiency (%) = 100

Slope, Sx (ft/ft) = 0.020 Gutter Spread (ft) = 3.19

Local Depr (in) = 6.00 Gutter Vel (ft/s) = 2.66

Gutter Width (ft) = 1.50 Bypass Spread (ft) = -0-

Gutter Slope (%) = 5.70 Bypass Depth (in) = -0-

Gutter n-value = 0.016

15 1.69



Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc. Tuesday, Sep 27 2022

Cl #7

Curb Inlet Calculations

Location = On grade Compute by: Known Q

Curb Length (ft) = 4.00 Q (cfs) = 0.32

Throat Height (in) = 2.00

Grate Area (sqft) = -0- Highlighted

Grate Width (ft) = -0- Q Total (cfs) = 0.32

Grate Length (ft) = -0- Q Capt (cfs) = 0.32
Q Bypass (cfs) = -0-

Gutter Depth at Inlet (in) = 6.85

Slope, Sw (ft/ft) = 0.020 Efficiency (%) = 100

Slope, Sx (ft/ft) = 0.020 Gutter Spread (ft) = 3.55

Local Depr (in) = 6.00 Gutter Vel (ft/s) = 2.54

Gutter Width (ft) = 1.50 Bypass Spread (ft) = -0-

Gutter Slope (%) = 4.50 Bypass Depth (in) = -0-

Gutter n-value = 0.016

15 205



Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc.

Cl #8

Curb Inlet
Location

Curb Length (ft)
Throat Height (in)
Grate Area (sqft)
Grate Width (ft)
Grate Length (ft)

Gutter

Slope, Sw (ft/ft)
Slope, Sx (ft/ft)
Local Depr (in)
Gutter Width (ft)
Gutter Slope (%)
Gutter n-value

Sag
4.00
2.00
-0-
-0-
-0-

0.020
0.020
6.00
1.50
-0-
-0-

Calculations
Compute by:
Q (cfs)

Highlighted

Q Total (cfs)

Q Capt (cfs)

Q Bypass (cfs)
Depth at Inlet (in)
Efficiency (%)
Gutter Spread (ft)
Gutter Vel (ft/s)
Bypass Spread (ft)
Bypass Depth (in)

15

Tuesday, Sep 27 2022

Known Q
= 0.34

0.34
0.34
-0-
6.94
100
3.93
2.54
-0-
-0-



Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc.

Cl #9

Curb Inlet
Location

Curb Length (ft)
Throat Height (in)
Grate Area (sqft)
Grate Width (ft)
Grate Length (ft)

Gutter

Slope, Sw (ft/ft)
Slope, Sx (ft/ft)
Local Depr (in)
Gutter Width (ft)
Gutter Slope (%)
Gutter n-value

Sag
4.00
2.00
-0-
-0-
-0-

0.020
0.020
6.00
1.50
-0-
-0-

Calculations
Compute by:
Q (cfs)

Highlighted

Q Total (cfs)

Q Capt (cfs)

Q Bypass (cfs)
Depth at Inlet (in)
Efficiency (%)
Gutter Spread (ft)
Gutter Vel (ft/s)
Bypass Spread (ft)
Bypass Depth (in)

Tuesday, Sep 27 2022

Known Q
= 2.01

2.01
2.01

9.08
100
12.85
2.54
-0-
-0-



Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc. Thursday, Oct 20 2022

Cl #11

Curb Inlet Calculations

Location = Sag Compute by: Known Q

Curb Length (ft) = 4.00 Q (cfs) = 0.42

Throat Height (in) = 2.00

Grate Area (sqft) = -0- Highlighted

Grate Width (ft) = -0- Q Total (cfs) = 0.42

Grate Length (ft) = -0- Q Capt (cfs) = 042
Q Bypass (cfs) = -0-

Gutter Depth at Inlet (in) = 7.09

Slope, Sw (ft/ft) = 0.020 Efficiency (%) = 100

Slope, Sx (ft/ft) = 0.020 Gutter Spread (ft) = 452

Local Depr (in) = 6.00 Gutter Vel (ft/s) =281

Gutter Width (ft) = 1.50 Bypass Spread (ft) = -0-

Gutter Slope (%) = -0- Bypass Depth (in) = -0-

Gutter n-value = -0-




Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc.

Gl #12

Drop Grate Inlet

Calculations

Tuesday, Sep 27 2022

Location = Sag Compute by: Known Q
Curb Length (ft) = -0- Q (cfs) = 0.89
Throat Height (in) = -0-
Grate Area (sqft) = 4.00 Highlighted
Grate Width (ft) = 2.00 Q Total (cfs) = 0.89
Grate Length (ft) = 2.00 Q Capt (cfs) = 0.89
Q Bypass (cfs) = -0-
Gutter Depth at Inlet (in) = 1.33
Slope, Sw (ft/ft) = 0.020 Efficiency (%) = 100
Slope, Sx (ft/ft) = 0.020 Gutter Spread (ft) = 13.11
Local Depr (in) = -0- Gutter Vel (ft/s) = 2.54
Gutter Width (ft) = 1.50 Bypass Spread (ft) = -0-
Gutter Slope (%) = -0- Bypass Depth (in) = -0-
Gutter n-value = -0-
. // \\Eﬁ// \

5.80

5.80



Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc.

DCI #13

Curb Inlet
Location

Curb Length (ft)
Throat Height (in)
Grate Area (sqft)
Grate Width (ft)
Grate Length (ft)

Gutter

Slope, Sw (ft/ft)
Slope, Sx (ft/ft)
Local Depr (in)
Gutter Width (ft)
Gutter Slope (%)
Gutter n-value

On grade
8.00

2.00

-0-

-0-

-0-

0.020
0.020
6.00
1.50
5.70
0.016

Calculations
Compute by:
Q (cfs)

Highlighted

Q Total (cfs)

Q Capt (cfs)

Q Bypass (cfs)
Depth at Inlet (in)
Efficiency (%)
Gutter Spread (ft)
Gutter Vel (ft/s)
Bypass Spread (ft)
Bypass Depth (in)

15

197

Tuesday, Sep 27 2022

Known Q
= 0.29

0.29
0.29
-0-
6.78
100
3.27
2.71
-0-
-0-



Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc.

Al #14

Drop Curb Inlet
Location

Curb Length (ft)
Throat Height (in)
Grate Area (sqft)
Grate Width (ft)
Grate Length (ft)

Gutter

Slope, Sw (ft/ft)
Slope, Sx (ft/ft)
Local Depr (in)
Gutter Width (ft)
Gutter Slope (%)
Gutter n-value

Sag
16.00
6.00

TRRTRRTRNTRN TN
o
1

TRRTRR TR TR TR
o
1

Calculations
Compute by:
Q (cfs)

Highlighted

Q Total (cfs)

Q Capt (cfs)

Q Bypass (cfs)
Depth at Inlet (in)
Efficiency (%)
Gutter Spread (ft)
Gutter Vel (ft/s)
Bypass Spread (ft)
Bypass Depth (in)

//\

Tuesday, Sep 27 2022

10.28

4.00

10.28



Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc.

Cl #15

Curb Inlet
Location

Curb Length (ft)
Throat Height (in)
Grate Area (sqft)
Grate Width (ft)
Grate Length (ft)

Gutter

Slope, Sw (ft/ft)
Slope, Sx (ft/ft)
Local Depr (in)
Gutter Width (ft)
Gutter Slope (%)
Gutter n-value

On grade
4.00

2.00

-0-

-0-

-0-

0.020
0.020
6.00
1.50
4.50
0.016

Calculations
Compute by:
Q (cfs)

Highlighted

Q Total (cfs)

Q Capt (cfs)

Q Bypass (cfs)
Depth at Inlet (in)
Efficiency (%)
Gutter Spread (ft)
Gutter Vel (ft/s)
Bypass Spread (ft)
Bypass Depth (in)

15

—4

Tuesday, Sep 27 2022

Known Q
= 1.16

1.16
0.84
0.32
7.38
73

5.75
3.51
3.54
0.85



Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc.

GCI #16

Combination Inlet
Location

Curb Length (ft)
Throat Height (in)
Grate Area (sqft)
Grate Width (ft)
Grate Length (ft)

Gutter

Slope, Sw (ft/ft)
Slope, Sx (ft/ft)
Local Depr (in)
Gutter Width (ft)
Gutter Slope (%)
Gutter n-value

Sag
2.00
4.00
4.00
2.00
2.00

0.020
0.020

1.50
-0-
-0-

Calculations
Compute by:
Q (cfs)

Highlighted

Q Total (cfs)

Q Capt (cfs)

Q Bypass (cfs)
Depth at Inlet (in)
Efficiency (%)
Gutter Spread (ft)
Gutter Vel (ft/s)
Bypass Spread (ft)
Bypass Depth (in)

6.58

——

Tuesday, Sep 27 2022

Known Q
= 1.01

1.01
1.01

1.94
100
8.08
3.51
-0-
-0-



Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc.

GCI #17

Combination Inlet
Location

Curb Length (ft)
Throat Height (in)
Grate Area (sqft)
Grate Width (ft)
Grate Length (ft)

Gutter

Slope, Sw (ft/ft)
Slope, Sx (ft/ft)
Local Depr (in)
Gutter Width (ft)
Gutter Slope (%)
Gutter n-value

Calculations

Sag Compute by:
2.00 Q (cfs)
4.00
4.00 Highlighted
2.00 Q Total (cfs)
2.00 Q Capt (cfs)
Q Bypass (cfs)
Depth at Inlet (in)
0.020 Efficiency (%)
0.020 Gutter Spread (ft)
-0- Gutter Vel (ft/s)
1.50 Bypass Spread (ft)
-0- Bypass Depth (in)
-0-
1/ J

Tuesday, Sep 27 2022

Known Q
= 1.02

1.02
1.02

1.95
100
8.13
3.51
-0-
-0-



Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc.

GCI #18

Combination Inlet
Location

Curb Length (ft)
Throat Height (in)
Grate Area (sqft)
Grate Width (ft)
Grate Length (ft)

Gutter

Slope, Sw (ft/ft)
Slope, Sx (ft/ft)
Local Depr (in)
Gutter Width (ft)
Gutter Slope (%)
Gutter n-value

Sag
2.00
4.00
4.00
2.00
2.00

0.020
0.020

1.50
-0-
-0-

Calculations
Compute by:
Q (cfs)

Highlighted

Q Total (cfs)

Q Capt (cfs)

Q Bypass (cfs)
Depth at Inlet (in)
Efficiency (%)
Gutter Spread (ft)
Gutter Vel (ft/s)
Bypass Spread (ft)
Bypass Depth (in)

Tuesday, Sep 27 2022

Known Q
= 2.37

2.37
2.37

3.29
100
13.70
3.51
-0-
-0-




Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc.

Cl #20

Curb Inlet
Location

Curb Length (ft)
Throat Height (in)
Grate Area (sqft)
Grate Width (ft)
Grate Length (ft)

Gutter

Slope, Sw (ft/ft)
Slope, Sx (ft/ft)
Local Depr (in)
Gutter Width (ft)
Gutter Slope (%)
Gutter n-value

On grade
4.00

2.00

-0-

-0-

-0-

0.020
0.020
6.00
1.50
3.60
0.016

Calculations
Compute by:
Q (cfs)

Highlighted

Q Total (cfs)

Q Capt (cfs)

Q Bypass (cfs)
Depth at Inlet (in)
Efficiency (%)
Gutter Spread (ft)
Gutter Vel (ft/s)
Bypass Spread (ft)
Bypass Depth (in)

—4

Thursday, Oct 20 2022

Known Q
= 0.67

= 0.67
= 0.61
= 0.06
= 7.17
=91

= 4.88
2.81
1.98
0.48



Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc.

Cl #21

Curb Inlet
Location

Curb Length (ft)
Throat Height (in)
Grate Area (sqft)
Grate Width (ft)
Grate Length (ft)

Gutter

Slope, Sw (ft/ft)
Slope, Sx (ft/ft)
Local Depr (in)
Gutter Width (ft)
Gutter Slope (%)
Gutter n-value

Sag
4.00
2.00
-0-
-0-
-0-

0.020
0.020
6.00
1.50
-0-
-0-

Calculations
Compute by:
Q (cfs)

Highlighted

Q Total (cfs)

Q Capt (cfs)

Q Bypass (cfs)
Depth at Inlet (in)
Efficiency (%)
Gutter Spread (ft)
Gutter Vel (ft/s)
Bypass Spread (ft)
Bypass Depth (in)

;&

\.

Thursday, Oct 20 2022

L1 T 1 T 1 e O A
| —
o
o



Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc.

GCI #22

Combination Inlet
Location

Curb Length (ft)
Throat Height (in)
Grate Area (sqft)
Grate Width (ft)
Grate Length (ft)

Gutter

Slope, Sw (ft/ft)
Slope, Sx (ft/ft)
Local Depr (in)
Gutter Width (ft)
Gutter Slope (%)
Gutter n-value

Calculations
Compute by:
Q (cfs)

Highlighted

Q Total (cfs)

Q Capt (cfs)

Q Bypass (cfs)
Depth at Inlet (in)
Efficiency (%)
Gutter Spread (ft)
Gutter Vel (ft/s)
Bypass Spread (ft)
Bypass Depth (in)

—0—\|

Tuesday, Sep 27 2022



Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc.

GCI #23

Combination Inlet
Location

Curb Length (ft)
Throat Height (in)
Grate Area (sqft)
Grate Width (ft)
Grate Length (ft)

Gutter

Slope, Sw (ft/ft)
Slope, Sx (ft/ft)
Local Depr (in)
Gutter Width (ft)
Gutter Slope (%)
Gutter n-value

Calculations
Compute by:
Q (cfs)

Highlighted

Q Total (cfs)

Q Capt (cfs)

Q Bypass (cfs)
Depth at Inlet (in)
Efficiency (%)
Gutter Spread (ft)
Gutter Vel (ft/s)
Bypass Spread (ft)
Bypass Depth (in)

———

Tuesday, Sep 27 2022

Known Q
= 1.70

1.70
1.70

2.67
100
11.12
2.83
-0-
-0-



Inlet Report

Hydraflow Express Extension for Autodesk® Civil 3D® by Autodesk, Inc.

Cl #24

Curb Inlet
Location

Curb Length (ft)
Throat Height (in)
Grate Area (sqft)
Grate Width (ft)
Grate Length (ft)

Gutter

Slope, Sw (ft/ft)
Slope, Sx (ft/ft)
Local Depr (in)
Gutter Width (ft)
Gutter Slope (%)
Gutter n-value

Sag
4.00
2.00
-0-
-0-
-0-

0.020
0.020
6.00
1.50
-0-
-0-

Calculations
Compute by:
Q (cfs)

Highlighted

Q Total (cfs)

Q Capt (cfs)

Q Bypass (cfs)
Depth at Inlet (in)
Efficiency (%)
Gutter Spread (ft)
Gutter Vel (ft/s)
Bypass Spread (ft)
Bypass Depth (in)

562

Tuesday, Sep 27 2022



APPENDIX A
DRAINAGE AREA MAP
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STORM SEWER DRAINAGE MAP
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